
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 16 MAY 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 16 May 2019 WYONG Wyong Roos Foundation Mdn 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 27
	 2	 0
	 3	 424237
	 4	 4726
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	 7	 3
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	10	 60
	11	 8043
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FRIKKERS
HIDDEN HILLS
MONEY TRAVELS
COPS AND ROBBERS
MOINDA
SERBELLONI
SET GOALS
NORTH
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56.5
56
56
56
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54
54
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5
7
12
6
4
9
2
3
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C REITH
T CLARK
B LOOKER
MS R KING
SCRATCHED
MS M WEIR
B EL-ISSA
T BERRY
J R COLLETT
J FORD
S LISNYY
S GUYMER

B BAKER
MS K WAUGH
W GAVENLOCK
J THOMPSON
J ATTARD
P PERRY
R WORTHINGTON
P & P SNOWDEN
B PARTELLE
A DENHAM
K P PARKER
BEN HILL

3
3
4
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
4
4
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G
F
C
G
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M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-0-1

$2,928
$1,000
$15,425
$8,400
$4,900
$12,520
$5,500
$0
$13,160
$1,040
$5,580
$9,495

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 FRIKKERS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$2,928
Jockey: C Reith WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Utmost Caution J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 7	 27Dec17	 NPL	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Parkes	 57.5	 $5.5	 The Real Beel	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
3 of 9	 22Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 798h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Prebble	 ---	 $--	 Kiss The Bride	 0:48.31	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 59	 $6	 Bergen	 1:16.67	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 .....7½........................No excuse
1 of 8	 29Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Veloraad	 1:00.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial

2 HIDDEN HILLS Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,000
Jockey: T Clark WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Kimillsy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Stewart, T J Hughes, R F Davies, M E Waugh, R D Taylor, G V Taylor, Mrs S Taylor, G M Taylor & Bill Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W J Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Adipson	 1:02.32	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 22Nov18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Captain	 0:54.17	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
10 of 12	06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Reith	 58	 $31	 Battle Cry	 1:11.53	 (23.77)	 11	 12	 .....5¾.........................Well back
5 of 7	 17Apr19	 BNT	 turf	 1000h	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Bellum	 1:02.13	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 29Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Sir Elton	 1:01.73	 (24.49)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

3 MONEY TRAVELS Trainer: W Gavenlock Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money:  A$15,425
Jockey: B Looker WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Final Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Mar18	 ORA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $*2.3	 Posh Arli	 1:17.77	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 20Mar18	 BAT	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Yorkshire Rock	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2½................Hampered early
2 of 12	 02Dec18	 GRA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 57.5	 $4.2	 Alternative Facts	 1:03.93	 (22.47)	 8	 8	 .....1¾................Hampered early
3 of 12	 18Dec18	 ARM	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 57.5	 $3.7	 Babbinboon Boy	 1:05.09	 (24.01)	 10	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 02Jan19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 58	 $4.2	 Monaco Sniper	 1:13.44	 (24.75)	 8	 7	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away

4 COPS AND ROBBERS Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$8,400
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Jersey Lily J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phoenix Thoroughbred (Mgr: A A Salman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 11May18	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 57	 $4.4	 Perfect Aim	 1:11.80	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 .....3½................. Checked 200m
7 of 8	 21Sep18	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Byrne	 57	 $*2.5	 Moonan Joyce	 1:04.60	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 .....7½...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 8	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $*2.9	 Handspun	 0:57.54	 (22.48)	 7	 5	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57	 $17	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:03.03	 (22.43)	 7	 7	 .....7¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 08May19	 KEG	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Gina Rinehoof	 0:48.49	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
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5 MOINDA Trainer: J Attard Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$4,900
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Babinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M McKeough, M J Dover & M B Willard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Nov18	 WAF	 turf	 797s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Aim For Perfection	 0:47.17	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 .....7½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 26Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Version Two	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 07Dec18	 MUD	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $21	 Mornay	 1:04.87	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........4...............Stewards inquiry
3 of 10	 20Dec18	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $17	 Efficiently	 1:10.39	 (23.15)	 2	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 6	 29Apr19	 HAW	turf	 760g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Secret Work	 0:46.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial

6 SERBELLONI Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$12,520
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Guelder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, P M Perry & Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D H Kobritz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 22Feb19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 57	 $8	 Fritz’s Factor	 1:03.73	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 .....4½................... Hung out turn
3 of 10	 22Mar19	 POM	 turf	 1008s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $6.5	 Rhythmic Pulse	 0:59.52	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 08Apr19	 SCO	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $7	 Fine Behind	 0:57.95	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 .....2¾............Shifted out straight
2 of 10	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 54	 $12	 Power Lift	 0:58.36	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 14	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 57	 $*3	 Luff	 0:51.10	 (22.23)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run

7 SET GOALS Trainer: R Worthington Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$5,500
Jockey: B El-issa WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Your Life Style J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T H Gluck, Mrs M R Gluck & R T Worthington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 807s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Kylease	 0:46.90	 (21.73)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 08Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B El-issa	 ---	 $--	 Ivira	 0:47.58	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B El-issa	 55	 $18	 Lashes	 1:04.39	 (23.03)	 4	 3	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 7	 12Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 803s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Undoubted	 0:48.59	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 03May19	 WAF	 turf	 795g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B El-issa	 ---	 $--	 Aim For Perfection	 0:47.18	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial

8 NORTH Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Legato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newgate S F (Mgr: G D Murphy), China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo), Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), Winstar Farm Llc (Mgr: J Mullikin), Henry Field Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: H A Field) & G1g Racing & Breeding 
(Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 9	 17Dec18	 RAN	 turf	 1050s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 ---	 $--	 Bacchus	 1:05.60	 (23.77)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 02Jan19	 ROS	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 CW Brown	 ---	 $--	 Royal Banquet	 0:55.54	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 26Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 742g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Zakat	 0:44.03	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06May19	 RAN	 turf	 1050s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Travanti	 1:04.39	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial

9 COMMANDER BELL Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$13,160
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Hi Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Milgate, P W Milgate & Ms L M Milgate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Adams	 54	 $71	 Homework	 1:31.05	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ........5........................No excuse
3 of 7	 11Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 55	 $21	 Starismo	 1:05.22	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ........1....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 18Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B El-issa	 58.5	 $12	 Day Star	 1:10.95	 (23.07)	 9	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run
2 of 10	 01Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B El-issa	 58.5	 $*3	 Trophies Galore	 1:15.08	 (23.34)	 5	 4	 .....2½................ Hung in straight
3 of 8	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 54.5	 $8	 Lord Zoulander	 1:06.10	 (24.83)	 6	 5	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort

10 ALL CHARGES Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,040
Jockey: J Ford WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Genuine Offer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Fulton & M Guberina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
9 of 9	 29Oct18	 TAM	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Strictly Legit	 0:57.88	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ...18¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 04Nov18	 MUS	 turf	 880g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Northey	 ---	 $--	 Guinness	 0:51.73	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
6 of 12	 19Nov18	 SCO	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $61	 Mimic	 1:17.26	 (22.89)	 7	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance
10 of 14	04Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 55.5	 $9.5	 Arlo’s Way	 1:37.53	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 .....8¾.........................Well back

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



11 HASTY HEART Trainer: K P Parker Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$5,580
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Vacation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Andison, Mrs I E Cowell & S G Andison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Sep17	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C G O’Brien	 55.5	 $41	 Thistledo	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	14May18	 TAE	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Chris Williams	 55.5	 $51	 Thirty Knots	 1:00.51	 (24.74)	 10	 10	 ........6................. Checked 600m
4 of 11	 01Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 56	 $151	 Above And Beyond	 0:58.62	 (23.61)	 11	 10	 .....6¼........................Handy run
3 of 10	 24Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Hull	 56.5	 $31	 Lu’s In Charge	 1:11.33	 (23.47)	 10	 8	 .....1½.................Hung out 400m
8 of 8	 29Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Discombe	 1:01.35	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial

12 STELLA ARDENS Trainer: Ben Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$9,495
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Burnley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Hill, B O’Neal, G T Potter & M J Battese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Dec18	 TAE	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $7.5	 Gold Rhapsody	 0:58.40	 (23.52)	 4	 5	 .....3½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 10Jan19	 MUS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $21	 Sennacherib	 0:57.45	 (22.69)	 13	 11	 .....6¼.......................... No show
3 of 11	 19Jan19	 TUN	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $17	 Scorching	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....3¾..................Laid in straight
5 of 14	 29Jan19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $19	 Emanuela	 1:15.51	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 12	10Feb19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $21	 Equiseta	 1:26.40	 (25.44)	 2	 2	 ........9.........................Well back
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R2 16 May 2019 CAIRNS Cairns City Palms Mdn 
Distance: 950m
Prizemoney: $19,000

12:50 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3770
	 2	
	 3	 7
	 4	 8
	 5	 443324
	 6	 23
	 7	 43
	 8	 887
	 9	 5846
	10	 034546
	11	 95
	12	 6525

BOBTHEACCOUNTANT
LUNCH WITH COOPS
GO JABBA
MAXHENRY
WEE WILLIE MAC
SHE STRYKES IT
CRAIGLEA CRUELLA
LOVES WOGER WING
MULLIGANS
ARTE ET MARTE
CRAIGLEA RAFFERTY
MISSION ROAD

59
59
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55

9
2
12
3
8
7
10
4
11
6
1
5

S WILSON
N YADI
SHOHEI KAYA
S PAWSEY
MS A THOMSON
C WHITELEY
ADIN THOMPSON
P ROMEO
M ABE
G WATSON
MS B THOMSON
MS C JOKIC

STEPHEN WILSON
A R BAILEY
A R BAILEY
T ROWE
R BAKER
MS J RYAN
MS K JOHNSTON
A R BAILEY
T ROWE
MS L MCCORMACK
MS K JOHNSTON
A R BAILEY

3
2
2
2
3
2
2
3
3
3
2
2

C
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0

$2,700
$0
$300
$400
$10,050
$9,550
$4,100
$1,100
$750
$4,000
$850
$7,950

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 BOBTHEACCOUNTANT Trainer: Stephen Wilson Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,700
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Native Legend J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S A Molino, Miss D R Atkinson, Mrs J A Molino & J B Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 10	 22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 59	 $11	 Fred’s Gift	 0:56.28	 (23.92)	 7	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 7	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Pawsey	 56.5	 $5	 Strada Grande	 1:14.95	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....8¼...............Stewards inquiry
7 of 8	 23Feb19	 MAC	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Wilson	 56.5	 $6.5	 Cinnabarbow	 1:02.53	 (23.39)	 5	 7	 .....6¼........................No excuse
10 of 10	22Mar19	 BOW	turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Day	 56.5	 $9	 Candy Girl	 1:16.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...36¾.........................Well back

2 LUNCH WITH COOPS Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: N Yadi WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Cooper’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Agius, E D Cooper & Di Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................

3 GO JABBA Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$300
Jockey: Shohei Kaya WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Shadaw J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Rowan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 8	 26Jan19	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms A Thomson	 56	 $18	 Lady Yendor	 0:57.61	 (22.48)	 4	 5	 .....9¾........................No excuse

4 MAXHENRY Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$400
Jockey: S Pawsey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidereus Dam: Jerrihaul J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, S J Rowe, Miss D M Rowe, Mrs S M Rowe, Mrs P Dalgety & T E Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
8 of 10	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $12	 Oriental Girl	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 .....9½..................Raced greenly
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5 WEE WILLIE MAC Trainer: R Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$10,050
Jockey: Ms A Thomson (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Carrara Dam: Silent Madonna J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Baker, A J Baker, J Woort & E Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $11	 Fred’s Gift	 0:56.28	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ........1........................Handy run
3 of 10	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 870h	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms A Thomson	 52	 $31	 Miss Ester	 0:49.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Thomson	 53.5	 $*3.5	 Poetic Attacks	 0:54.06	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 09Mar19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Miss Celita	 0:57.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Mademoiselle Polly	 0:57.77	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....3¼........................Handy run

6 SHE STRYKES IT Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$9,550
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

2yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Stryker Dam: Kitty Cotswold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J V D’Addona, L R Zackrisen & A V Rudd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 4	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 870h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Wilson	 56	 $*2.7	 Mt Peter Miss	 0:52.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Pengelly	 55	 $4.2	 Oriental Girl	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........4....................... Solid effort

7 CRAIGLEA CRUELLA Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$4,100
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Warhead Dam: Licence To Steal J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 5	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Shohei Kaya	 56	 $15	 El Of A Saga	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 .....6¼........................Handy run
3 of 9	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Adin Thompson	 52	 $71	 Lady Yendor	 0:56.95	 (22.23)	 3	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

8 LOVES WOGER WING Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,100
Jockey: P Romeo WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Desdemona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Agius

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 5	 31Jul18	 DOO	 turf	 840g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 ---	 $--	 Suzi Bel	 0:50.82	 (22.92)	 -	 -	 .....7¼....................... Barrier trial
8 of 10	 04Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 57	 $13	 Epic Girl	 0:58.04	 (22.79)	 1	 2	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 18Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57	 $31	 Churning	 0:58.24	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Apr19	 KIY	 turf	 1060g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms H English	 53	 $*2.7	 Coupe De Ville	 1:04.66	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ...12¼........................No excuse

9 MULLIGANS Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$750
Jockey: M Abe WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Pocket Pair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Smith, D P Briody, N J Ryan, L W Musgrove, M Woodward, M G Dewhurst & P C Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 26Jun18	 DOO	 turf	 840g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Mc Gillivray	 ---	 $--	 Hallside Fandango	 0:50.95	 (23.32)	 -	 -	 ...15¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 13Oct18	 EME	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Seymour	 54	 $4	 La Juliette	 1:00.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 03Nov18	 YEP	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Seymour	 57.5	 $17	 Flossy Top	 1:04.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........9......................Well beaten
4 of 5	 08Dec18	 ATH	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Pawsey	 55	 $4	 Rothesay Magic	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
6 of 10	 20Dec18	 CAI	 turf	 950s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wiseman	 55	 $41	 Rock Baby Roll	 0:55.80	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 .....4¼................... Every chance

10 ARTE ET MARTE Trainer: Ms L McCormack Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$4,000
Jockey: G Watson WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Miss Floozy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Nov18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 57	 $33	 Rathdowney Avenue	 0:58.29	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 23Nov18	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Thomson	 53.5	 $9.5	 Flash Aah	 1:12.09	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................Handy run
5 of 10	 20Dec18	 CAI	 turf	 950s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Thomson	 53.5	 $14	 Rock Baby Roll	 0:55.80	 (23.61)	 5	 8	 ........4.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 03Jan19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 53.5	 $6.5	 Rising Boom	 1:11.12	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 .....3¾........................Handy run
6 of 9	 22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Thomson	 53	 $10	 Sharp Arrow	 1:15.71	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance
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11 CRAIGLEA RAFFERTY Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$850
Jockey: Ms B Thomson WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Citiwyse Dam: Falvalea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Johnston, J P Stirling & Mrs M L Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
9 of 10	 12Apr19	 ROC	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $19	 Bold Expectations	 1:00.55	 (22.77)	 8	 7	 ...10½.......................... No show
5 of 12	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 53	 $101	 Jazz Queen	 1:04.78	 (23.75)	 10	 8	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort

12 MISSION ROAD Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$7,950
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Carrara Dam: Crystal Moss J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Ashford & P J Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
6 of 6	 11Nov18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 56.5	 $9.5	 Kodai	 0:58.51	 (22.97)	 4	 6	 .....8¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Thomson	 55.5	 $41	 Oriental Girl	 0:54.59	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........8..................Raced greenly
2 of 5	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $21	 El Of A Saga	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........5............... Checked at start
5 of 5	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $51	 Red Satin	 1:09.81	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ...13¼.........................Fair effort
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R3 16 May 2019 WYONG Wyong Golf Club Ltd Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 546212
	 2	 1
	 3	 4961
	 4	 166489
	 5	 251269
	 6	 431748
	 7	 162474
	 8	 697970
	 9	 495763
	10	 690385
	11	 989909
	12	 067045
	13	 577099

SEEINGISBELIEVING
OUR FUN
MIDI
MOMENTUM AMETHYST
BLUESBRO
TIME TO RETHINK
PICK OF THE DAY
LUTREOLA
NATHAN ROAD
ANNIE SATURDAY
ROWLING IN RICHES
MAHERVELLOUS
PRINCE HIGH

60
57
56
56
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

3
4
2
8
10
13
5
12
6
11
9
1
7

J FORD
C REITH
MS R MURRAY
J OVERMEIRE
T BERRY
R DOLAN
T WOLFGRAM
MS M WEIR
MS L DAY
D MC LELLAN
A DENBY
S GUYMER
J GILCHRIST

MS K WAUGH
R & M FREEDMAN
L J TILLEY
D PAYNE
MS K BUCHANAN
J G SARGENT
P WEBSTER
S SCHOFIELD
TANYA RANDELL
R A BAILEY
NICOLE HUDSON
BEN HILL
E B HOLLAND

4
3
4
3
8
4
4
4
6
7
4
4
9

G
F
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
54
54
53
55
54
48
48
46
45
44
40

	 6-�1�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-4-3
	16-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-2
	29-�1�-3-1
	21-�1�-2-3
	31-�1�-0-5
	 9-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-0
	64-�1�-9-6

$30,830
$22,365
$13,565
$23,320
$35,740
$32,350
$34,255
$61,655
$33,680
$45,255
$8,380
$23,435
$98,380

	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	9-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	9-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-0

1 SEEINGISBELIEVING Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$30,830
Jockey: J Ford WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Dream ‘n’ Believe J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/19 (33 Days)
Owner: C R Bennett, D E Cavanagh, C Divis, E Doueihi, P Roufogalis, T T Nguyen, T K Ly, Miss C Nation, A V Piergrosse, M J Rapkins, S M McGregor, W A Stonestreet, S G Chhadwa, J R Lundberg, A Walichnowski, B F O’Connor, K J 
Hutchinson, M J Clark, E P Rae & B V C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 24Mar18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $3	 Devil’s Lair	 1:27.69	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ........3...............Pre race incident
6 of 9	 16Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Angland	 59	 $4.8	 Coach	 1:18.39	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 .....1½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 26Aug18	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 59	 $5.5	 Madame Markievicz	 1:39.55	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $3.6	 De Valera	 1:24.16	 (23.03)	 2	 4	 .....1¼................. Checked 800m
2 of 9	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $*2.3	 Leardo	 1:38.35	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ...... ns............ Protest, dismissed

2 OUR FUN Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$22,365
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Funzero J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: D G Penno, K J Penno, Ms L M Beaver, P C Vaughan, E Klaassen, D A Poletto, G Neo, D A Holden, G S Scargall, S L Goodger, P A Craig, Ms T Craig, R Lansdowne, B Beddoni & D Campbell, Photo Finish Racing (Mgr: F Lafleur), 
Chung (Mgr: S Chung), Dynamic Syndic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 17Dec18	 RAN	 turf	 1050s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Smart Decision	 1:04.86	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 27Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1200s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 She’s Sureel	 1:13.53	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ...11½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Apr19	 ROS	 turf	 900s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R Hunt	 ---	 $--	 Pure Faith	 0:56.12	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 23Apr19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Hunt	 ---	 $--	 Peranto	 1:07.15	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 57	 $13	 Nowyunomi	 1:25.15	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 .....1½......................... Good win

3 MIDI Trainer: L J Tilley Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$13,565
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Relaxingly J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: M J C Reville & Mrs L D Reville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Feb19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 ---	 $--	 Ipsum	 1:01.46	 (23.94)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 10	 01Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 59	 $26	 Trophies Galore	 1:15.08	 (23.34)	 6	 7	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 14	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Thompson	 58	 $26	 Homberg	 1:15.74	 (24.28)	 13	 12	 ........7...............Raced erratically
6 of 13	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 58	 $26	 Ecstatically	 1:15.30	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 .....1¾................. Checked 600m
1 of 10	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Murray	 59	 $*2.7	 Populist	 1:26.51	 (23.72)	 10	 8	 .......¾..................... Slowly away

4 MOMENTUM AMETHYST Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$23,320
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Marvellous Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/18 (236 Days)
Owner: W To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27Oct18	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 55	 $9	 Esteem Spirit	 1:37.05	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 58	 $71	 Lashes	 1:03.52	 (22.85)	 7	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 11Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 58	 $11	 Nitride	 1:17.19	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 ........4............... Checked 1000m
8 of 9	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 57	 $6.5	 Uno That	 1:29.80	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 .....5¾............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 13	 07May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $41	 Vega De Lago	 1:30.31	 (24.27)	 12	 13	 .....6½.......................... No show
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5 BLUESBRO Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-4-3 Prize Money:  A$35,740
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Primus Dam: Blue Booty J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/18 (391 Days)
Owner: K J Dennis, Mrs L J Dennis, S N Cole, D W Cole, Mrs L Buchanan, Mrs C Schweikert, Ms T Lannstrom & P J Mullen, Wingnuts Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan) Wingnut Sports No 3 (Mgr: G D Hannigan) Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D 
Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Aug17	 KEG	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 59	 $*2.7	 Seething Drake	 2:05.60	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ........3...............Stewards inquiry
1 of 11	 20Apr18	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $15	 Bangkok	 1:15.91	 (23.48)	 4	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win
2 of 6	 04May18	 MUS	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $3.2	 Doosey	 1:29.34	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 11May18	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $12	 Surjin	 1:37.65	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ........9................... Every chance
9 of 14	 30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 60	 $31	 Nashian	 1:13.02	 (23.88)	 11	 9	 .....2¾.......................... No show

6 TIME TO RETHINK Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 13 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$32,350
Jockey: R Dolan (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Corkage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/12/18 (161 Days)
Owner: A C Harrington, D J Harrington, T G Driver, M A O’Connor, G J Nettlefold, D Maher & C J Harrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Nov18	 HAW	turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 54.5	 $12	 Captain’s Legend	 2:11.02	 (22.37)	 7	 6	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Clark	 57	 $3.8	 Man And Superman	 2:10.05	 (25.39)	 3	 2	 .....3¾......................... Good win
7 of 13	 20Dec18	 GOU	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 9]	 C Lever	 57	 $4	 Picaro	 2:10.32	 (25.23)	 7	 7	 .....7¾...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 6	 31Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $5	 Yuralla Boy	 2:10.39	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ........1........................Handy run
8 of 8	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Ducale	 1:25.12	 (22.76)	 8	 8	 .....3¼......................Well beaten

7 PICK OF THE DAY Trainer: P Webster Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$34,255
Jockey: T Wolfgram WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Big Brown Dam: Piculet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/18 (258 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Sep18	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 J P Morris	 55	 $4.8	 Nai’a	 1:30.91	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 .....4¾..........Caused interference
2 of 7	 03Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 51	 $14	 Palmateer	 1:37.01	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ........2...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1550s	 BM76	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 51	 $8	 Savacool	 1:34.09	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 .....2¾................Hampered early
7 of 11	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J P Morris	 54	 $14	 Vinnie Power	 1:15.75	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 .....3½........................No excuse
4 of 5	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Wolfgram	 56.5	 $6	 Stella Sea Sun	 1:18.96	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 .....2½........................Handy run

8 LUTREOLA Trainer: S Schofield Barrier: 12 Total: 29-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$61,655
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-2-0 Track: 8-0-2-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Mink J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/11/18 (194 Days)
Owner: S W Schofield, T S Meyn, J R Smith, B J Gale & D J Goss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $71	 Crafty Tycoon	 1:10.46	 (22.23)	 8	 9	 ......10.......................... No show
7 of 11	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 53.5	 $151	 Soldier Of Love	 1:37.77	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 .....3¾........................No excuse
9 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $91	 Grand Bouquet	 1:38.27	 (22.76)	 5	 9	 ......19............... Wide throughout
7 of 8	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $51	 Hirokin	 1:25.17	 (23.06)	 7	 8	 ........3........................No excuse
11 of 11	10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 51	 $151	 Occupy	 1:35.49	 (23.72)	 10	 11	 ......10...................... Not sighted

9 NATHAN ROAD Trainer: Tanya Randell Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$33,680
Jockey: Ms L Day (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Floral Pegasus Dam: Sixty Watt J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/07/18 (304 Days)
Owner: T R Randell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 17Sep18	 CES	 turf	 1150f	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $21	 Jackknife	 1:08.35	 (23.45)	 4	 5	 .....5¼.......................... No show
5 of 11	 12Oct18	 CES	 turf	 1150s	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $101	 Miss Redoble	 1:08.68	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Mar19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 51	 $41	 Hibiscus Lady	 0:52.36	 (22.39)	 7	 7	 .....5¼................ Hung in straight
6 of 14	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280s	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $101	 In Good Health	 1:16.58	 (23.58)	 1	 3	 .....3½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $31	 Power Of Wexford	 1:15.36	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort

10 ANNIE SATURDAY Trainer: R A Bailey Barrier: 11 Total: 31-1-0-5 Prize Money:  A$45,255
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 54 Good: 18-0-0-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Any Given Saturday Dam: Our Matisse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/18 (320 Days)
Owner: R J Perkins, P L & Mrs C J Bailey, B P Bailey & Mrs C J Daniel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Oct18	 WYO	turf	 2100s	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $41	 Heartlet	 2:11.16	 (24.24)	 8	 10	 ...17¾.......................... No show
11 of 11	01Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 1	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $81	 Lonely Heart	 1:16.06	 (23.76)	 8	 7	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1350h	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $81	 Burbank	 1:22.25	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $101	 Grand Bouquet	 1:38.27	 (22.76)	 6	 8	 ...10½................Overraced early
5 of 9	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $151	 Leardo	 1:38.35	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
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11 ROWLING IN RICHES Trainer: Nicole Hudson Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$8,380
Jockey: A Denby WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Kings Shuffle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/18 (194 Days)
Owner: Mrs E M Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1000h	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $61	 Queen Ablaze	 0:59.89	 (24.32)	 9	 10	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 54.5	 $101	 Thiswilldous	 0:57.39	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 .....5¾.......................... No show
9 of 14	 08Apr19	 SCO	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $151	 Redirect	 1:16.90	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 .....3½.............Hampered at start
11 of 11	18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 52.5	 $151	 Warset	 1:23.60	 (23.04)	 7	 7	 .....7¼...................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 28Apr19	 TAM	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $151	 Gentle Persuasion	 1:23.42	 (24.99)	 5	 7	 .....5¾.......................... No show

12 MAHERVELLOUS Trainer: Ben Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$23,435
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Hello I Love You J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/18 (458 Days)
Owner: J Hill, Ms S Gemenis, Mrs N L Boyd, N T Boyd, D Twomey, N P Bolton, A E Gibbons & Mrs L S McNamara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Sep18	 DUB	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $26	 Hammoon Ballad	 1:36.52	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 21Oct18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 51	 $151	 Bobbing	 1:21.11	 (22.89)	 3	 5	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
11 of 12	06Nov18	 MUS	 turf	 1450g	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $21	 Master Of The Turf	 1:27.06	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ........9...................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 08Apr19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $81	 Rhythmic Pulse	 1:04.04	 (22.39)	 6	 7	 ........4........................Handy run
5 of 10	 21Apr19	 MUD	 turf	 1400g	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $7	 Pierone	 1:25.17	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....1½............... Wide throughout

13 PRINCE HIGH Trainer: E B Holland Barrier: 7 Total: 64-1-9-6 Prize Money:  A$98,380
Jockey: J Gilchrist (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-0-4-6 Track: 29-1-5-2

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 50-52kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-0
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Red Lux Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-1-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-5-0 Last Win: 25/06/15 (1421 Days)
Owner: E B Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 54	 $71	 Ivy’s Court	 1:39.82	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 .....9½........................No excuse
7 of 8	 12Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 54	 $151	 Classic Princess	 1:37.32	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 .....8¼........................No excuse
11 of 12	19Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 1	 [	10]	 A Denby	 54	 $151	 Joy For Us	 1:19.85	 (23.76)	 12	 10	 .....7¼................. Checked 200m
9 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 54	 $151	 Lucky Mission	 1:16.54	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ...14¾.............. Vet test at barrier
9 of 9	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $151	 Bergen	 1:19.10	 (23.13)	 6	 8	 .....3¼.......................... No show
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R4 16 May 2019 CAIRNS Mortgage Choice Plate (C2) 
Distance: 950m
Prizemoney: $19,000

1:25 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 368505
	 2	 605449
	 3	 023863
	 4	 910412
	 5	 732252
	 6	 433242
	 7	 103245
	 8	 125328
	 9	 213363
	10	 245330
	11	 553767
	12	 229331

AHERN
VIA BALCIANO
CROCODILE SHOES
LITTLE GUN
SPARKLY STAR
TECZA
INTENSE FOCUS
COUNTLESS ROCK
FRED’S GIFT
NIC’S TIME
MIRACLES APLENTY
POETIC PEARL

59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

6
12
4
1
13
7
5
2
11
9
8
3

M ABE
B PENGELLY
M KAI
F EDWARDS
C WHITELEY
RACHEL SHRED
S WILSON
W D’AVILA
ADIN THOMPSON
MS A THOMSON
MS C JOKIC
S PAWSEY

SCOTT COOPER
R J MILLER
S MASSINGHAM
K J MEARNS
MICHAEL LEE
MS J RYAN
O CHILLEMI
SHARLEE HOFFMAN
M A DALE
R BAKER
A R BAILEY
T ROWE

5
5
6
4
4
6
3
5
4
6
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

44
65
57
48
63
55
63
54
52
52
55
49

	38-�3�-1-5
	15-�2�-2-2
	18-�1�-2-2
	13-�2�-1-0
	17-�1�-4-3
	24-�1�-5-5
	 7-�1�-1-1
	18-�2�-4-2
	15-�1�-3-3
	11-�2�-3-2
	10-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-2

$34,965
$69,450
$28,536
$16,935
$69,010
$37,575
$43,235
$27,900
$22,725
$20,250
$22,675
$28,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 097866 INDY SHOWGIRL 55.5 10 SHOHEI KAYA SCOTT COOPER 4 M AUS 50 	18-�1�-0-0 $20,135 	0-�0�-0-0

1 AHERN Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 6 Total: 38-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$34,965
Jockey: M Abe WT: 59 Good: 19-3-0-3 Track: 11-1-1-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Mymy Justine J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 38-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/08/18 (263 Days)
Owner: S J Cooper, D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, R A Siegmann, Mrs K M Siegmann, D G Devietti, Mrs T L Devietti, S M J James, Mrs S L Newman & Mrs J E Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 6]	 S Pawsey	 57.5	 $21	 Will He Torque	 1:20.50	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 .....2¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 06Dec18	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 OB55	 [	 7]	 S Pawsey	 58.5	 $21	 Zooks	 1:11.60	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Jan19	 INN	 turf	 1200s	 BM50	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $7	 Mbwali	 1:12.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 11	22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 2	 [	 9]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $6.5	 Voltaic	 1:14.49	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 ...10¾.........................Well back
5 of 8	 27Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 7]	 M Abe	 57.5	 $6	 Celestial Jewel	 0:57.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1.........................Fair effort

2 VIA BALCIANO Trainer: R J Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$69,450
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Toldyas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/11/17 (537 Days)
Owner: B L Jorgensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 20	22Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	19]	 J Bowditch	 54.5	 $26	 Usain Bowler	 1:09.59	 (22.39)	 9	 14	 .....6¾................Overraced early
5 of 11	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1440g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $5	 Groundbreak	 1:27.08	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 6	 04Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $3.8	 Grand Crown	 1:25.36	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....4¾............Vet-no abnormality
4 of 10	 27Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $26	 Permissive Star	 1:18.09	 (22.96)	 7	 8	 ........2........................Handy run
9 of 10	 13Mar19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $13	 Nasaayim	 1:17.30	 (23.73)	 8	 9	 .....3¼.......................... No show

3 CROCODILE SHOES Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$28,536
Jockey: M Kai WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Mythical Echo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/16 (1004 Days)
Owner: T Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald & R J Schumacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Jul18	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 D Edmonds	 57	 $8.5	 Crimson Halo	 1:38.54	 (23.49)	 3	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 28Jul18	 TOW	turf	 2000g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Day	 57	 $4.4	 Royal Script	 2:04.49	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ...... nk....................... Shifted out
8 of 10	 11Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 1600g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Standford	 1:36.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....5½......................Well beaten
6 of 12	 25Aug18	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $4.6	 Luvya Beak	 1:39.60	 (23.40)	 11	 7	 .....1¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 04Sep18	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 D Edmonds	 59	 $2.4	 Forgive Me	 1:38.71	 (25.06)	 2	 1	 .....3½....................... Solid effort

4 LITTLE GUN Trainer: K J Mearns Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,935
Jockey: F Edwards WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Gerrard Dam: She’s A Monty J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/18 (166 Days)
Owner: K J Mearns & Mrs K T Mearns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Oct18	 INN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Scott Gittos	 54.5	 $7.5	 Sunny Sailor	 1:05.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 12	31Oct18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 1	 [	 9]	 S Pawsey	 59	 $101	 Centre Red	 1:13.63	 (23.81)	 10	 7	 .....7½..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 10Nov18	 COK	 turf	 1290g	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 58.5	 $5	 Rocket ‘n’ Ruby	 1:15.36	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....4¼........................Handy run
1 of 9	 01Dec18	 INN	 turf	 1200f	 B	 [	 9]	 Rachel Shred	 54	 $5	 Unchartered	 1:11.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 10	 20Apr19	 EIN	 turf	 1020g	 B	 [	10]	 F Edwards	 58.5	 $5	 Hand Of Faith	 1:00.65	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
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5 SPARKLY STAR Trainer: Michael Lee Barrier: 13 Total: 17-1-4-3 Prize Money:  A$69,010
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-4-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Dinkum Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 13/06/18 (337 Days)
Owner: M K C Lee & Mrs M Y M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 870h	 2	 [	 2]	 S Wilson	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Good As Done	 0:49.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 3	 [	 7]	 S Wilson	 56	 $2.6	 Good As Done	 0:54.85	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 5]	 Rachel Shred	 53	 $*2.8	 The Harrovian	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
5 of 9	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 3	 [	 5]	 Rachel Shred	 53	 $*2.5	 Ruby Red Socks	 1:16.18	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ......10.........................Fair effort
2 of 12	 30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 1]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Better Be Cautious	 0:56.66	 (22.12)	 5	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

6 TECZA Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 24-1-5-5 Prize Money:  A$37,575
Jockey: Rachel Shred (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 21-1-4-5 Track: 8-0-1-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Undoubtedly Dam: Rainbow Arch J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 24-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/17 (784 Days)
Owner: J D Smith, G Smith, Mrs D J Smith, Mrs D M Smith & Mrs C J Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 12Oct18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $7	 Aztec Warrior	 0:57.01	 (22.45)	 6	 7	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 31Oct18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 1	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $6.5	 Centre Red	 1:13.63	 (23.81)	 2	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 55	 $*3.7	 Banshee Jet	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 8]	 B Pengelly	 57.5	 $14	 Better Be Cautious	 0:56.66	 (22.12)	 6	 7	 .......¾........................Handy run
2 of 12	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1200s	 2	 [	10]	 Rachel Shred	 54.5	 $11	 Omineca	 1:10.21	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run

7 INTENSE FOCUS Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$43,235
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Brilliant Snitzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/18 (280 Days)
Owner: T W Hedley, Ms J Hedley, D E Scheffler, G V Posselt, B J McDonald, T W Hedley, J McDonald, J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	25Aug18	 ROS	 turf	 1400s	 G3	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 53	 $41	 Danawi	 1:25.05	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 .....6¾.........................Well back
3 of 10	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $7	 Knight Arrow	 1:10.68	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 11	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $7.5	 You Make Me Smile	 1:13.90	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ........3...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Final Zero	 1:25.11	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 20Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $14	 Cuba	 1:23.02	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ........4.........................Fair effort

8 COUNTLESS ROCK Trainer: Sharlee Hoffman Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$27,900
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Countless Moments J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/12/18 (159 Days)
Owner: Mrs S D’Avila

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 1	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 55.5	 $3.4	 Maitre Dee	 0:55.50	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ........2.........................Lost plate
5 of 10	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 870h	 2	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 52.5	 $8.5	 Good As Done	 0:49.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 1	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 55	 $7.5	 Ruby Red Socks	 0:54.67	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000s	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 52.5	 $10	 Rock Baby Roll	 0:56.83	 (22.16)	 3	 2	 .... Lnk............... Wide throughout
8 of 11	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1000s	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Rachel Shred	 51.5	 $*5	 Little Stryker	 0:56.59	 (22.21)	 3	 3	 .....3¼......................Well beaten

9 FRED’S GIFT Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-3-3 Prize Money:  A$22,725
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 9-1-1-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Markane Dam: Sequently J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/19 (114 Days)
Owner: M A Dale, Ms N R Dawson, B A May, B R Hogben, G W O’Neill & S L Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Jan19	 CAI	 turf	 950h	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Pawsey	 56	 $4.4	 Golden Charles	 0:56.28	 (23.92)	 10	 7	 .... Lnk..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 2	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 54	 $9.5	 The Fox Effect	 1:14.06	 (24.21)	 9	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 09Mar19	 ATH	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 1]	 S Pawsey	 57	 $*3	 Shot Of Courage	 1:23.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1400h	 OB55	 [	 4]	 S Pawsey	 56	 $5	 Makarios	 1:25.61	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........6................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11May19	 GOR	 turf	 1100g	 BM50	 [	 6]	 F Edwards	 59	 $6.5	 Jueun In New York	 1:04.75	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

10 NIC’S TIME Trainer: R Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$20,250
Jockey: Ms A Thomson (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Michelle Cafea J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/17 (586 Days)
Owner: Mrs N M Jarrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Nov17	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $3.3	 Monsoon Twister	 0:57.56	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 .......½............... Checked at start
5 of 12	 26Apr18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $5	 Flying One More	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2¼............................. Laid in
3 of 13	 10May18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms A Thomson	 52.5	 $*3.6	 Hidden In Heaven	 0:56.59	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 24May18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wiseman	 55	 $*5.5	 Freeze ‘n’ Tease	 0:57.56	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	11Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 2	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 54	 $7	 Hot Shot Harry	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .....7¾.........................Well back
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11 MIRACLES APLENTY Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$22,675
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Deverra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/17 (572 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J Berry & F R Berry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Aug18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms B Thomson	 56.5	 $5.5	 You Know The One	 0:57.45	 (22.41)	 7	 5	 ........6.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 08Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 Open	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $10	 Roth’n’bell	 1:14.11	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 15Sep18	 MAR	 turf	 1123f	 B	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 58	 $3.8	 Hungry Horse	 1:05.99	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....4¾........................No excuse
6 of 7	 24Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Stone	 55.5	 $10	 Aetherius	 1:13.33	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ...10¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 27Dec18	 TOW	turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Pawsey	 54	 $41	 Aetherius	 1:18.76	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ...10¾........................No excuse

12 POETIC PEARL Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$28,000
Jockey: S Pawsey WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-2-2

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Gypsy Pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/09/18 (243 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, J D Smith & M J Yelaska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Jun18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $11	 Two Plus Two	 0:56.13	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
9 of 16	 26Jul18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $51	 Tawhiri	 0:57.98	 (22.97)	 7	 5	 .....3¼.......................... No show
3 of 12	 04Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wiseman	 56.5	 $6.5	 Roth’n’bell	 0:55.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......¾................Overraced early
3 of 12	 07Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wiseman	 57	 $9	 Mrs Dash	 0:56.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 15Sep18	 MAR	 turf	 900f	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $*2.4	 Fred’s Gift	 0:52.26	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

13 INDY SHOWGIRL Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$20,135
Jockey: Shohei Kaya WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Smash Hit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/17 (506 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Duncan, Mrs K M Roberts, Mrs J A Marmin, Mrs C L Marinucci, K F Marinucci, Mrs G F Fisher, K L Fisher, M C Lyons, Mrs J K Lyons & R A Pye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Jun18	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 54.5	 $21	 Red Colour	 1:26.68	 (24.71)	 6	 6	 ...12½................Overraced early
7 of 8	 09Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 54	 $41	 Champagne Daisy	 1:11.77	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 .....6¼...................Eased 1000m
8 of 9	 21Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 OB62	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 56	 $11	 Ready Set Boom	 1:25.06	 (23.49)	 5	 7	 ........7......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 04Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $91	 Angel Dane	 1:11.28	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 ........2................... Every chance
6 of 9	 18Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $26	 Drumadoir	 1:21.01	 (24.07)	 4	 3	 ...10½................... Every chance
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R5 16 May 2019 WYONG The Doylo Lifestyle Group (C1) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4120
	 2	 7315
	 3	 222341
	 4	 61058
	 5	 751
	 6	 2512
	 7	 631
	 8	 222213
	 9	 266355
	10	 726641
	11	 801690

BATTLE CRY
CINQUEDEA
I’M A LEGEND
MONSIEUR MACRON
DEFEAT
HE’S A HOTSHOT
GORGONS
FIRST READING
JAMAICAN DREAM
REBECCA’S QUEST
JOLEN JOLEN

59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55
54
54

10
5
11
7
8
2
3
4
9
1
6

T CLARK
C REITH
S CLIPPERTON
C LEVER
B OWEN
J R COLLETT
MS R KING
MS K O’HARA
T BERRY
B EL-ISSA
Q KROGH

M NEWNHAM
R & M FREEDMAN
MATTHEW VELLA
M C CONNERS
T J BARTLEY
B BAKER
J CUMMINGS
G ENGLEBRECHT
P PERRY
B PARTELLE
S I SINGLETON

3
3
4
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
G
F
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
59
58
57
60
59
53
54
49

	 4-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-4
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-5-3
	11-�1�-4-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0

$31,845
$22,720
$51,480
$19,710
$23,385
$27,305
$30,525
$53,810
$54,740
$25,695
$19,320

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 BATTLE CRY Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$31,845
Jockey: T Clark WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Affable J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/18 (161 Days)
Owner: Dr P H Hughes & Dr C M Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 20Sep18	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $10	 Adamina	 1:03.57	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.............. Shifted out 200m
1 of 12	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 58	 $6	 Win ‘n’ Grin	 1:11.53	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ........3.............Hampered at start
2 of 10	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $6.5	 Knight Arrow	 1:10.68	 (22.71)	 1	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
10 of 11	09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 56	 $14	 You Make Me Smile	 1:13.90	 (23.94)	 2	 3	 .....8¼...................Eased 1000m
2 of 10	 26Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1045g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Charge	 1:02.18	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial

2 CINQUEDEA Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$22,720
Jockey: C Reith WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rios Dam: Roma Kabeel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/12/18 (136 Days)
Owner: Meredith Park, Ms S M Woodcock & Mr M J Everett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R Hunt	 54.5	 $21	 Colestah	 1:04.67	 (23.67)	 2	 7	 .....5¼........................No excuse
3 of 10	 16Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 57.5	 $7	 A Fortunate Lass	 1:04.55	 (22.84)	 5	 4	 ........1................ Shifted in 200m
1 of 8	 31Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Nanda Devi	 1:10.39	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 .....2¾................ Hung in straight
5 of 12	 19Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Adams	 58	 $*2	 Choice Larga	 1:16.53	 (23.03)	 6	 5	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 03May19	 WAF	 turf	 795g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R Hunt	 ---	 $--	 Snips	 0:47.66	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial

3 I’M A LEGEND Trainer: Matthew Vella Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-3-4 Prize Money:  A$51,480
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 8-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/04/19 (18 Days)
Owner: K K Ho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 05Jul18	 HAW	turf	 1500s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Angland	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Bobbing	 1:32.15	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 5	 25Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $2.6	 Resonare	 1:34.07	 (23.63)	 2	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 12	 16Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 60.5	 $3.9	 Bad Boy For Love	 1:04.39	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 03Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 58.5	 $5	 Musume	 1:17.35	 (22.72)	 6	 5	 ........3............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Auburn Boy	 1:10.04	 (23.96)	 9	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 MONSIEUR MACRON Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$19,710
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Best French J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/18 (397 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Mar18	 KEG	 turf	 1200h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $26	 Stratum Charge	 1:12.61	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 .....3½................... Every chance
1 of 7	 14Apr18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $19	 Baltic Success	 1:11.61	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
10 of 12	12May18	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $21	 Catmosphere	 1:11.56	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ......10.........................Well back
5 of 6	 13Oct18	 KEG	 turf	 1200h	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $9	 Fortification	 1:11.78	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ...10¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 01Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 59	 $18	 Coterie	 1:11.90	 (24.21)	 4	 3	 ...11¾........................... Laid out

5 DEFEAT Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$23,385
Jockey: B Owen (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Shepishir J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson, R S Atkinson, Mrs T A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 18May18	 POM	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $2.7	 Star Of Theharbour	 1:13.81	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 ......11........................No excuse
5 of 13	 19Nov18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Skerritt	 54.5	 $*4	 Safaris	 1:03.70	 (22.61)	 3	 2	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 05Apr19	 NEW	turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms S Clenton	 ---	 $--	 Denman Unlimited	 0:48.32	 (22.02)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 17Apr19	 BNT	 turf	 1000h	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Clenton	 ---	 $--	 Manhattan Mist	 1:01.31	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 56.5	 $4	 Speed And Style	 1:12.28	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
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6 HE’S A HOTSHOT Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$27,305
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Ain’t Half Hot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/19 (25 Days)
Owner: Laing Racing (Mgr: A Laing), T Weber, M Capezio, P Davin, B R Jackson & G J Knuckey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 17Mar19	 BAT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $3.8	 Superium	 1:03.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 58	 $*3	 Lord Zoulander	 1:06.10	 (24.83)	 5	 4	 ......12.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 12Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 803s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 ---	 $--	 Aim For Perfection	 0:47.18	 (22.38)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 21Apr19	 MUD	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $*1.5	 Oksal	 1:05.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 9	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Redirect	 1:15.74	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

7 GORGONS Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$30,525
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Euryale J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Oct17	 RAN	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	 8]	 G Schofield	 54.5	 $12	 Legislation	 0:58.40	 (23.17)	 8	 9	 ........4.............Hampered at start
3 of 8	 22Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 798h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Mandalong One Up	 0:48.56	 (23.42)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 01Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 791h	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Light Charge	 0:48.21	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 57	 $*2.3	 Light Charge	 1:03.40	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 .......½..................Laid in straight
1 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57	 $7	 Ziedrich	 1:04.22	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win

8 FIRST READING Trainer: G Englebrecht Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-5-3 Prize Money:  A$53,810
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 56 Good: 9-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 10-1-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Mandalina J+H: 7-0-4-1 Turf: 11-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/01/19 (110 Days)
Owner: S J M Carney & Mrs B J Carney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 25Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $5	 Bentley Magic	 1:11.55	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 08Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $*1.7	 Impatience	 1:10.44	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 .......½...................... Heat stress
2 of 8	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Ikara Miss	 1:19.83	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jan19	 BNT	 turf	 1150g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $2.3	 Don’t Judge Me	 1:07.62	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 .....2¼......................... Good win
3 of 12	 16Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $15	 Nicconita	 1:10.01	 (22.38)	 5	 5	 .....2½....................... Solid effort

9 JAMAICAN DREAM Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-4-1 Prize Money:  A$54,740
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Jamaican Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/02/18 (454 Days)
Owner: P M Perry,w Pantel, P L Priestley, Mrs J M Priestley, P W Burgess, G W Frazer, H P C Ownership Group (Mgr: P Joyce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Oct18	 POM	 turf	 1006g	 1	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 58	 $4.4	 Crystal Kingdom	 0:59.74	 (23.70)	 4	 5	 .....3½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 21Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 T Wolfgram	 57	 $6.5	 More Chilli	 1:11.68	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ........2................... Every chance
3 of 12	 08Dec18	 GUH	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $6.5	 Shangato	 1:22.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 18Dec18	 ARM	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $3.2	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:23.64	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ........4.........................Fair effort
5 of 14	 30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Clenton	 59	 $4.2	 Nashian	 1:13.02	 (23.88)	 6	 5	 .......¾.........................Fair effort

10 REBECCA’S QUEST Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$25,695
Jockey: B El-issa WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Dantains Quest J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/19 (20 Days)
Owner: Vieira Racing (B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy, J A Choy & Mrs R Vieira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Jul18	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $4.2	 Etheridge	 1:17.70	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 11	 26Jul18	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $8	 Lettre D’amour	 1:18.44	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 .....5¾...............Stewards inquiry
6 of 14	 21Aug18	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 54.5	 $7	 Rubble	 1:16.88	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 55.5	 $8.5	 Handspun	 0:57.54	 (22.48)	 2	 2	 ........3............ Hampered straight
1 of 12	 26Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1006s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B El-issa	 57	 $*3.1	 Margie Bee	 1:00.81	 (23.82)	 2	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win

11 JOLEN JOLEN Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$19,320
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Silvery Sheila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (347 Days)
Owner: S I Singleton, K F Darley, Miss C Kilby, B Franklin, Mrs N M Seniloli, M Seniloli, Mrs K A Duffy, P R Duffy, Mrs J A Chalker, B A Heydon, Mrs T Heydon, M A Scott, M Lawther, S J Dowdall, M Schott, Mrs M Smith & S Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	11May18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 54.5	 $151	 Bare Naked Lady	 1:05.46	 (23.55)	 13	 16	 ...22¼..................Raced greenly
1 of 7	 03Jun18	 BAT	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $12	 Onsettling Down	 1:07.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½................... Hung out turn
6 of 9	 15Oct18	 ORA	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $10	 Meraki Miss	 0:57.29	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....3½................. Checked 200m
9 of 10	 09Nov18	 ORA	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Simone Vella	 53	 $41	 Fine Hero	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....8½.......................... No show
11 of 12	07Dec18	 MUD	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $101	 Terra Reign	 1:04.19	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 .....9¾..................... Slowly away
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R6 16 May 2019 CAIRNS Aj Hackett Cairns (Bm65) 
Distance: 1250m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 315701
	 2	 117637
	 3	 467876
	 4	 612250
	 5	 224313
	 6	 069836
	 7	 119454
	 8	 617250
	 9	 244812
	10	 075753
	11	 096966

SNOWY MOET
OCCHILUPO
COUNT CUMANI
LOST CLASSIC
CARLINO’S WAY
TESTATIME
PARTY PIES
ROTH’N’BELL
BANSHEE JET
I’M NOT SURE
KUIPER

61
60
58
58
57
57
56
54
54
54
54

10
7
4
5
1
11
8
2
9
6
3

ADIN THOMPSON
RACHEL SHRED
B PENGELLY
MS A THOMSON
P CULLEN
G WATSON
J P STANLEY
W D’AVILA
MS B THOMSON
S WILSON
N YADI

S MASSINGHAM
MS J RYAN
MS J RYAN
T ROWE
PETER CULLEN
M A DALE
SCOTT COOPER
R T MOLLER
A G MALLIFF
STEPHEN POTIRIS
A R BAILEY

5
5
5
6
7
9
7
3
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
63
63
61
61
59
56
55
53
52

	23-�6�-1-8
	20-�5�-2-2
	12-�3�-0-0
	23-�4�-5-1
	53-�6�-8-12
	35-�7�-4-5
	33-�5�-1-4
	10-�2�-2-1
	26-�3�-4-3
	50-�4�-7-7
	16-�1�-0-3

$72,700
$57,400
$37,800
$60,100
$112,025
$65,225
$52,800
$53,550
$51,725
$117,280
$20,000

	9-�4�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 SNOWY MOET Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 10 Total: 23-6-1-8 Prize Money:  A$72,700
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 15-4-0-7 Track: 11-5-1-3

5yo gr aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-2
Sire: Wanted Dam: Snowtime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-6-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/05/19 (12 Days)
Owner: J L Piccone, P A Piccone, Mrs M Capra, Mrs J A Marmin, Ms H Marsh, Ms P Garozzo, Mrs L Jones & Mrs R C White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 5	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $4.2	 Centro Superior	 1:13.23	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 12	 11Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 6	 [	 6]	 Shohei Kaya	 57.5	 $*4	 Mishani Redman	 1:14.31	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
7 of 9	 08Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*3.7	 Mishani Redman	 1:13.31	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
11 of 11	09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000s	 6	 [	 6]	 S Pawsey	 57.5	 $21	 Beau Jet	 0:55.90	 (21.89)	 8	 10	 ...10½...................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 04May19	 MGN	turf	 1000f	 5	 [	 1]	 M Kai	 60	 $*2.3	 Our Atom	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win

2 OCCHILUPO Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 20-5-2-2 Prize Money:  A$57,400
Jockey: Rachel Shred (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-1-0 56-58kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Tide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/18 (285 Days)
Owner: D C Thorne, W E Thorne, Mrs M A Thorne & Mrs K A Thorne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 04Aug18	 TOO	 turf	 1850g	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Leah Kilner	 55.5	 $*1.6	 Tisani Grey	 1:56.14	 (24.13)	 4	 2	 .....4¼......................... Good win
7 of 11	 18Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 2200g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $9.5	 Fighting Teo	 2:16.85	 (24.13)	 6	 8	 .....6¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 17Nov18	 TOO	 turf	 1300s	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Beau Appo	 56	 $10	 Mr Chow	 1:20.43	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 .....2½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 01Dec18	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $7.5	 Von Richter	 1:39.09	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 .....1½............... Checked at start
7 of 9	 22Dec18	 TOO	 turf	 1875g	 BM62	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 59	 $*2.6	 Kemsrey	 1:56.79	 (25.25)	 4	 5	 .....5¼........................No excuse

3 COUNT CUMANI Trainer: Ms J Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$37,800
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 58 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Spectroscope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/17 (596 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Ryan, Mrs R Portelli, D C Thorne & W E Thorne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21Apr18	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $6	 Nic’s Vendetta	 1:08.40	 (22.99)	 9	 9	 .....2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 28Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Byrne	 57.5	 $21	 Dream Master	 1:04.08	 (22.73)	 9	 9	 .....4½........................No excuse
8 of 8	 19Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1350s	 3	 [	 2]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $9	 The Socialist	 1:19.82	 (22.63)	 4	 5	 .....3½.............Overraced 1000m
7 of 7	 09Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 56	 $51	 Constant Flight	 1:19.55	 (22.66)	 5	 4	 .....5½........................No excuse
6 of 14	 30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 4	 [	12]	 Rachel Shred	 55	 $19	 Imanui	 1:09.51	 (22.84)	 11	 11	 ........3................... Every chance

4 LOST CLASSIC Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 5 Total: 23-4-5-1 Prize Money:  A$60,100
Jockey: Ms A Thomson (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 15-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nothing To Lose Dam: Pag Asa Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 29/09/17 (594 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, Mrs H M Yeates, Mrs L J Shandiman & S G Shandiman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Sep17	 ROC	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $12	 Indelo	 1:17.50	 (23.77)	 5	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 6	 21Oct17	 ROC	 turf	 1300s	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $4.8	 Just Call Me Louie	 1:17.27	 (22.89)	 5	 3	 .....3½............... Checked at start
2 of 8	 04Nov17	 YEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $11	 Cleaver	 1:15.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
5 of 6	 17Nov17	 MAC	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 52.5	 $8	 Jack Lancaster	 1:16.01	 (22.51)	 4	 5	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
14 of 14	30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 56.5	 $71	 Imanui	 1:09.51	 (22.84)	 6	 9	 .....7¾..................... Slowly away

5 CARLINO’S WAY Trainer: Peter Cullen Barrier: 1 Total: 53-6-8-12 Prize Money:  A$112,025
Jockey: P Cullen WT: 57 Good: 43-5-7-10 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 21-1-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Lady Tatiana J+H: 37-5-6-7 Turf: 53-6-8-12 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/03/19 (55 Days)
Owner: C R Dietrich & Mrs L E Cullen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Dec18	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 P Cullen	 55.5	 $26	 Night Attire	 1:23.43	 (24.14)	 5	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 17Jan19	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 BM65	 [	 7]	 P Cullen	 56	 $5.5	 Schedule	 1:37.65	 (23.66)	 6	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
3 of 9	 02Mar19	 BOW	turf	 1200g	 6	 [	 1]	 P Cullen	 57.5	 $18	 Kirabo	 1:09.63	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 22Mar19	 BOW	turf	 1470g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 P Cullen	 58.5	 $6	 Little Hunter	 1:27.53	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 7	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1400h	 BM65	 [	 3]	 P Cullen	 57	 $*2.6	 Five Stars	 1:25.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
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6 TESTATIME Trainer: M A Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 35-7-4-5 Prize Money:  A$65,225
Jockey: G Watson WT: 57 Good: 32-6-4-4 Track: 6-1-1-2

9yo gr aus g Fav: 12-5-0-1 56-58kg: 15-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Testafiable Dam: Bakula J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 35-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/11/17 (537 Days)
Owner: M A Dale & Ms N R Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Aug18	 INN	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 8]	 K Rockett	 61	 $15	 Dexterous	 1:09.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 BM60	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 60	 $15	 Samuel James	 0:55.51	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 .....4¼.......................... No show
8 of 8	 20Oct18	 INN	 turf	 1000g	 OB65	 [	 7]	 M Kai	 60	 $14	 Road Fox	 0:57.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
3 of 9	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Pawsey	 60.5	 $10	 Banshee Jet	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 3]	 F Edwards	 65.5	 $4.6	 Elite Jet	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¼................... Every chance

7 PARTY PIES Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 8 Total: 33-5-1-4 Prize Money:  A$52,800
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 8-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zizou Dam: Out Of Position J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/09/18 (254 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Sep18	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $9.5	 Bold Kingston	 1:25.35	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
9 of 10	 04Oct18	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wiseman	 58	 $21	 Syamantaka Mani	 1:24.94	 (23.88)	 3	 2	 .....4½.......................... No show
4 of 13	 12Oct18	 TOW	turf	 1300g	 BM55	 [	 8]	 N Fazackerley	 59.5	 $14	 Deputy Dan	 1:17.68	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run
5 of 10	 31Oct18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 6	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wiseman	 57.5	 $21	 Meteor Storm	 1:13.61	 (23.43)	 8	 7	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 06Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 53	 $4	 Bold Kingston	 1:23.09	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....3¾........................Handy run

8 ROTH’N’BELL Trainer: R T Moller Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$53,550
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 4-2-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Bella Sirena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/18 (250 Days)
Owner: B W Dawson, D Kwort, J L Piccone & P A Piccone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Rockett	 57	 $21	 Exciting Heights	 1:14.11	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....1¼......................... Good win
7 of 8	 04Oct18	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Abe	 55	 $14	 Otherside	 1:10.13	 (22.82)	 8	 7	 ...11¼............. Blundered at start
2 of 9	 31Oct18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 2	 [	 9]	 K Rockett	 59	 $7	 Aetherius	 0:55.72	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K Rockett	 59	 $4	 Aetherius	 0:56.48	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........6.........................Fair effort
11 of 13	30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	13]	 R Wiggins	 54.5	 $31	 Tawhiri	 0:56.81	 (22.11)	 13	 13	 .....2¼...................... Not sighted

9 BANSHEE JET Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-4-3 Prize Money:  A$51,725
Jockey: Ms B Thomson WT: 54 Good: 23-3-3-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 16-3-3-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Golden Whistler J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/19 (33 Days)
Owner: Ms K Buckingham, A Malliff, D Batze, B Jackson, C Cooke, Mrs M Johnstone, M Dodds & G Ham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 7]	 Scott Gittos	 52.5	 $*2.8	 Shot Of Courage	 1:14.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼........................Handy run
4 of 5	 06Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 2]	 S Pawsey	 56.5	 $3	 Lattimer	 1:13.26	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run
8 of 8	 24Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $17	 Will He Torque	 1:20.50	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
1 of 9	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 55	 $9	 Tecza	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 7	 20Apr19	 EIN	 turf	 1220g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $4.2	 Slam Dunked	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

10 I’M NOT SURE Trainer: Stephen Potiris Barrier: 6 Total: 50-4-7-7 Prize Money:  A$117,280
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 54 Good: 34-4-3-4 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Crimson Ribbon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-4-2 Last Win: 02/06/18 (348 Days)
Owner: S Sheppard, Mrs J Davies, Ms S Danzinger, T Ford, C Holden, Ms M Potiris, L Buckingham, D Althaus, B Kliese, Ms E Freeman, M Winton, T Heggie, K Beikoff, S Nosworthy, T Nosworthy, T Malthouse & S Thorburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Sep18	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 54	 $21	 Party Pies	 1:25.35	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 .....1¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 12Jan19	 ATH	 turf	 1000s	 4	 [	 3]	 F Edwards	 57	 $6.5	 Kirabo	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........7.........................Fair effort
7 of 7	 16Feb19	 INN	 turf	 1200g	 OB65	 [	 1]	 F Edwards	 55.5	 $8	 Our Boy Pendles	 1:09.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½........................No excuse
5 of 9	 02Mar19	 BOW	turf	 1200g	 6	 [	 6]	 Ms A Thomson	 54	 $26	 Kirabo	 1:09.63	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .....5½..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 04May19	 MGN	turf	 1000f	 5	 [	 4]	 F Edwards	 58.5	 $13	 Snowy Moet	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........4....................... Solid effort

11 KUIPER Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-0-3 Prize Money:  A$20,000
Jockey: N Yadi WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Hill Of Roses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 18/04/18 (393 Days)
Owner: Whoosh Makundi Syn (Mgr: M Agius )

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 02Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 2180g	 1	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 59	 $101	 Iowa	 2:16.73	 (23.77)	 5	 8	 ........7.......................... No show
6 of 12	 09Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 2]	 P Hammersley	 57	 $71	 Parko	 1:23.18	 (24.45)	 12	 11	 .....6¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 23Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 C Small	 56	 $81	 On Show	 1:24.51	 (22.83)	 9	 10	 ......10.......................... No show
6 of 8	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 4]	 D Griffin	 58	 $10	 Okochi Archer	 1:49.43	 (24.36)	 4	 4	 ...10¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 17Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 2200h	 2	 [	 4]	 G Colless	 57.5	 $17	 Tatalina	 2:21.97	 (24.67)	 1	 2	 ...15½......................... Lost whip
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R7 16 May 2019 WYONG Wyong Race Clb-Membership-Bm64 
Distance: 1350m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:20 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 067875
	 2	 381567
	 3	 243232
	 4	 416742
	 5	 742326
	 6	 144711
	 7	 315217
	 8	 713476
	 9	 207376
	10	 654721
	11	 955212
	12	 533462
	13	 402360
	14	 443046
	15	 046468

ANECDOTE
DYLAN’S ROMANCE
SNIPONET
CELER
HE’S A GIVEN
HIGH RUSH
LADIES’ GEM
SINGING SAND
AFRICAN ACADEMY
ONE OF THE KIND
BIG LEGGED WOMAN
DANCING PHRYNE
VILLARRICA
DI’S DIAMOND
OUR TAX RETURN

62
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
55
55
54.5
54
54

3
5
10
4
1
6
12
2
15
7
8
9
13
11
14

G BUCKLEY
CHRIS WILLIAMS
A GIBBONS
B OWEN
J R COLLETT
MS S CLENTON
MS R MURRAY
T BERRY
S GUYMER
MS R KING
MS M WEIR
D MC LELLAN
J GILCHRIST
MS K O’HARA
L CUMBERLAND

MS K GAVENLOCK
M C CONNERS
W T WILKES
MS K WAUGH
C CONNERS
J C DEAMER
J G SARGENT
J CUMMINGS
EDWARD CUMMINGS
R L PEARSE
S FARLEY
G G SLATTERY
J ENGLEBRECHT
L J TILLEY
L J TILLEY

8
6
5
3
7
4
4
3
4
6
4
4
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
63
63
62
62
65
61
63
57
56
56
56
55
50
44

	40-�8�-5-4
	44-�7�-7-3
	28-�4�-9-7
	11-�2�-1-0
	59-�7�-9-6
	12-�4�-2-0
	18-�2�-3-3
	 8-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-3-3
	26-�3�-2-3
	17-�3�-2-2
	15-�1�-4-3
	23-�3�-1-3
	34-�4�-4-1
	33-�2�-3-4

$178,645
$232,155
$118,210
$63,040
$250,855
$69,190
$66,030
$56,210
$48,960
$74,710
$56,805
$49,225
$61,094
$91,570
$57,130

	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 ANECDOTE Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 3 Total: 40-8-5-4 Prize Money:  A$178,645
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 62 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 15-5-2-3 58+kg: 20-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Proclaim J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 40-8-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-5-2-1 Last Win: 12/09/17 (611 Days)
Owner: K Kenny, Mrs A Kenny, H D Gordon, G J Howells, Mrs K L Hornby, D R Hornby & G B Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Nov18	 MUS	 turf	 900g	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 62.5	 $9.5	 Ozark	 0:51.47	 (22.28)	 7	 7	 ........5................... Every chance
7 of 12	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM76	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 59	 $31	 Samadoubt	 1:04.43	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 .....3½............... Checked at start
8 of 8	 14Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 61.5	 $61	 Clipper	 1:03.16	 (22.29)	 5	 5	 ......13......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 60	 $81	 Queen Ablaze	 1:05.18	 (23.73)	 8	 7	 ........2........................No excuse
5 of 10	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $71	 Ronstar	 1:09.94	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 .....3½.........................Fair effort

2 DYLAN’S ROMANCE Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 5 Total: 44-7-7-3 Prize Money:  A$232,155
Jockey: Chris Williams (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 25-3-6-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 56-58kg: 23-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Racing Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-7-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-1-0 Last Win: 14/12/18 (153 Days)
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty), G N Christofis, Ms K L Tayler, L J Pike & M J Psaltis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Nov18	 NEW	turf	 2300g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $5	 Keep Up	 2:28.71	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 .....9¾...............Stewards inquiry
1 of 12	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1900h	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $16	 Tunero	 1:59.38	 (24.62)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
5 of 11	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $9	 San Francisco	 1:57.05	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
6 of 9	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $6	 Ivy’s Court	 1:58.18	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 .....2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 27Jan19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $6.5	 Fluidity	 2:09.82	 (23.51)	 1	 3	 ......10........................No excuse

3 SNIPONET Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 10 Total: 28-4-9-7 Prize Money:  A$118,210
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-4-5 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Missonet J+H: 10-2-4-3 Turf: 28-4-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-5-2 Last Win: 22/09/18 (236 Days)
Owner: W Wilkes, Mrs M N Quirk & J B Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Oct18	 TAE	 turf	 1600h	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $*2.2	 Fastquest	 1:38.94	 (25.16)	 2	 2	 ........1........................Handy run
3 of 10	 09Nov18	 KEM	 turf	 1450g	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $4.8	 Zip A Dee Doo Dah	 1:25.85	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........1....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1100h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Wolfgram	 56.5	 $7	 Bancroft	 1:05.94	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	10]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $7	 Your Witness	 1:10.31	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $4.4	 Quick Nick	 1:10.51	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ......hd.............. Carried wide turn

4 CELER Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$63,040
Jockey: B Owen (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Amalfi Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/18 (194 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, D M Hanley, F P Lawler, A M Kilgour, J E Klopp & A L Denver, Bill Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W J Duncan),10 Amigos 15 (Mgr: P J Gilbert)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $*2.7	 Subtle Grey	 1:24.37	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 8	 23Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 59	 $4.4	 Gayatri	 1:28.14	 (22.56)	 2	 2	 ...10¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1200h	 2	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 58	 $6	 D’oro Rain	 1:16.06	 (26.34)	 6	 6	 .....9¾........................No excuse
4 of 8	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $5.5	 Airwing	 1:10.62	 (22.25)	 7	 6	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 8	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 58.5	 $5.5	 One Of The Kind	 1:20.90	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
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5 HE’S A GIVEN Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 1 Total: 59-7-9-6 Prize Money:  A$250,855
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 60 Good: 35-2-5-3 Track: 3-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Any Given Saturday Dam: She’s Red Hot J+H: 21-4-3-1 Turf: 59-7-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-4-3 Last Win: 08/03/17 (799 Days)
Owner: L D J (Mgr: K J Matthews), D A Crowe, D J Monington, Mrs J A Monington, M G Chant, Mrs J V Crane, P N McKern, Mrs L J McKern, Miss B K Young, D C Wilson, Ms N Hood, A Dinelli & P D Ruyters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Sep18	 ROS	 turf	 1500s	 BM76	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 54.5	 $17	 Merovee	 1:31.53	 (24.41)	 6	 4	 .....2¼........................Overraced
2 of 10	 17Nov18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 60.5	 $4.8	 Bolord	 1:27.14	 (24.43)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 28Nov18	 WAF	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 58	 $4.6	 Regent	 1:29.36	 (24.69)	 4	 4	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 58	 $14	 Poetic Charmer	 1:23.78	 (23.69)	 12	 10	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 16Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 61	 $*3	 Unknown Universe	 1:26.77	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ........3................ Hung in straight

6 HIGH RUSH Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 6 Total: 12-4-2-0 Prize Money:  A$69,190
Jockey: Ms S Clenton WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Rushing Wind J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/19 (22 Days)
Owner: J C Lovegrove, Mrs K L Lovegrove, S C J Jocumsen, P E Coyte, C A Gibbs, B F Gibbs, C L Hams, P M Gibbs, D Patrick, Ms K Morrison, Bush Boys Syndicate (Mgr: S R Redman) & The Laut Report Racing (Mgr: A J Townsend)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Sep18	 HAW	turf	 1800s	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $6	 On Angels Wings	 1:50.66	 (23.51)	 4	 6	 .....6¼............ Hampered straight
4 of 9	 11Oct18	 WYO	turf	 1600s	 2	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 54	 $5	 Lucky Helmet	 1:39.85	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ........2........................Handy run
7 of 8	 20Oct18	 NEW	turf	 1880g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $7.5	 Fuji Fury	 1:55.83	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .....7¾............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 08Apr19	 SCO	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 61	 $9.5	 In Good Health	 1:16.46	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 8	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Clenton	 57	 $5.5	 Showminder	 1:21.06	 (23.48)	 4	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win

7 LADIES’ GEM Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$66,030
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 6-1-2-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Royal Reign J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 18-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/19 (30 Days)
Owner: Ms L Tang, Ms L He, Ms F Hon, Mrs H Lam, Ms F Tan, Ms A Tang, Ms S Xie, Ms Y Yim, Ms M Zhang, Ms Z Zhou, Mrs E Huang, Mrs F Chau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $*2.9	 Hotel Amour	 1:21.37	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
5 of 8	 15Dec18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 58	 $15	 Archedemus	 1:23.36	 (23.29)	 5	 6	 ...12¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $10	 Zeppelin	 1:38.03	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 57.5	 $51	 Mighty Marmalade	 1:03.41	 (23.15)	 7	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
7 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 60	 $7.5	 Quick Nick	 1:10.51	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 .....2¾........................No excuse

8 SINGING SAND Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$56,210
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Sabkha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/18 (204 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 24Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Angland	 56	 $4.6	 Betty Blooms	 1:19.40	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ...... nk......................... Good win
3 of 6	 10Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 BM76	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 53	 $12	 Royal Celebration	 1:22.35	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 .....3½......................... Shifted in
4 of 6	 24Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 B El-issa	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Wild About Her	 1:39.18	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
7 of 14	 08Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 58	 $4.6	 Oakfield Captain	 1:16.65	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 58	 $31	 Reelem In Ruby	 1:16.08	 (23.48)	 7	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance

9 AFRICAN ACADEMY Trainer: Edward Cummings Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-3-3 Prize Money:  A$48,960
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Media Academy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/18 (371 Days)
Owner: Surfing Cowboys (Mgr: C M Murphy), C M Murphy, Mrs C Murphy, S Arena & N Arena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	18Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 6]	 Jake Bayliss	 57.5	 $31	 Saxton Rock	 1:22.82	 (24.29)	 3	 6	 ......11..................Saddle slipped
7 of 10	 21Sep18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 59	 $7.5	 Bullet Shot	 1:21.84	 (23.62)	 5	 6	 .....3¼........................No excuse
3 of 12	 02Oct18	 COH	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 59	 $4	 Fuji Fury	 1:37.81	 (25.11)	 10	 5	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 18Feb19	 BAL	 turf	 1305g	 BM66	 [	 7]	 R Plumb	 58	 $9	 Wallander	 1:20.01	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 .....1¾........................No excuse
6 of 7	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 R Plumb	 58	 $14	 Tziporah	 1:09.74	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 .....7¾................... Every chance

10 ONE OF THE KIND Trainer: R L Pearse Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$74,710
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 57 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Commands A Smile J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: R L Pearse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $41	 Crafty Tycoon	 1:10.46	 (22.23)	 4	 1	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 2	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 54	 $101	 Restrained	 1:24.93	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
7 of 8	 31Mar19	 NOW	turf	 1400h	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $5	 Franquare	 1:26.36	 (23.63)	 5	 6	 ......14...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 11	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $31	 Kosciusko	 1:17.09	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 54	 $10	 Celer	 1:20.90	 (22.98)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
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11 BIG LEGGED WOMAN Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 8 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$56,805
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Big Nell J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 17-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/19 (34 Days)
Owner: B J Nicholls, Miss D M Nicholls & Miss Y L Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 54	 $16	 Silver Melody	 0:56.74	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 .....6¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $101	 Dame Kiri	 1:10.12	 (22.79)	 3	 4	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Apr19	 TAM	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4	 Cuban Sizzle	 1:10.60	 (23.62)	 3	 5	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 12Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $6	 Nashian	 1:12.69	 (24.18)	 5	 5	 .......½..................Laid in straight
2 of 11	 28Apr19	 TAM	 turf	 1200g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $4.8	 Arleta	 1:10.60	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run

12 DANCING PHRYNE Trainer: G G Slattery Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-4-3 Prize Money:  A$49,225
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Hypnotize J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/18 (324 Days)
Owner: G G Slattery, Mrs E P Slattery, P J Slattery & Mrs C M J Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $15	 More Chilli	 1:11.68	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ........1.............Hampered at start
3 of 11	 22Mar19	 POM	 turf	 1108s	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 60.5	 $12	 Rosaria Caterina	 1:06.17	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1200h	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 53	 $26	 D’oro Rain	 1:16.06	 (26.34)	 2	 1	 .....6¼........................Handy run
6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 52.5	 $26	 Airwing	 1:10.62	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 .....4¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 60	 $12	 Galway	 1:24.40	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run

13 VILLARRICA Trainer: J Englebrecht Barrier: 13 Total: 23-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$61,094
Jockey: J Gilchrist (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Lapse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/18 (255 Days)
Owner: T L Neaverson & J Englebrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1865g	 BM70	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $31	 Our Winnie	 1:57.53	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 .....5½.........................Well back
2 of 10	 06Oct18	 POM	 turf	 2012s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 59.5	 $5.5	 Albert Of Monaco	 2:09.17	 (25.25)	 8	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 9	 26Oct18	 SCO	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 60	 $6	 Albert Of Monaco	 2:19.20	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 9	 08Nov18	 HAW	turf	 2100s	 4	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 54	 $41	 Keep Up	 2:09.85	 (23.33)	 2	 3	 .....2¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	30Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Gilchrist	 57	 $21	 Nashian	 1:13.02	 (23.88)	 12	 12	 .....4¾......................Well beaten

14 DI’S DIAMOND Trainer: L J Tilley Barrier: 11 Total: 34-4-4-1 Prize Money:  A$91,570
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 54 Good: 25-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Beautiful Crown Dam: Santocia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/18 (489 Days)
Owner: M J C Reville & Mrs L D Reville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $31	 Tough Larry	 0:57.10	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 60.5	 $8	 Garryfromthebull	 1:10.40	 (22.56)	 7	 8	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	07Mar19	 POM	 turf	 1206s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 60.5	 $8	 Ondo Pasa	 1:14.08	 (24.23)	 7	 10	 .....4¾.........................Well back
4 of 14	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Thompson	 59.5	 $13	 In Good Health	 1:16.58	 (23.58)	 12	 10	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 11	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 R Thompson	 55	 $9	 Alvin Purple	 1:15.46	 (23.26)	 7	 8	 .....2¼................... Every chance

15 OUR TAX RETURN Trainer: L J Tilley Barrier: 14 Total: 33-2-3-4 Prize Money:  A$57,130
Jockey: L Cumberland WT: 54 Good: 24-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Pheroz Impose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/10/17 (569 Days)
Owner: L J Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Oct18	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $9	 Subway Surfer	 1:36.54	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 .... Lnk................Overraced early
6 of 8	 01Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 51	 $9.5	 Home Win	 2:00.98	 (25.23)	 8	 6	 .....5¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 24Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280h	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $41	 Rogue Runner	 1:16.88	 (24.26)	 6	 6	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 12Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 4]	 J Gilchrist	 54	 $61	 Big Legged Woman	 1:12.69	 (24.18)	 8	 8	 .....6½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms R Murray	 54	 $61	 Priestess	 1:27.97	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
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R8 16 May 2019 CAIRNS T Rowe Racing (Bm60) 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 412105
	 2	 063915
	 3	 630101
	 4	 402840
	 5	 314144
	 6	 629214
	 7	 410621
	 8	 107767
	 9	 242118
	10	 901233
	11	 811847
	12	 289208

ARMS RACE
ZERO SECRETS
MAKARIOS
REGAL EMBRACE
BUSTER BLOCK
LORD ARCHER
THE FOX EFFECT
TOFF ROCKS
BUXTON
CRAIGLEA CETINA
STRADA GRANDE
HOT TOP

63
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
54.5
54
54

2
7
1
9
11
10
4
12
6
3
5
8

MS A THOMSON
ADIN THOMPSON
RACHEL SHRED
B PENGELLY
P CULLEN
S WILSON
S PAWSEY
C WHITELEY
J P STANLEY
G WATSON
W D’AVILA
--

T ROWE
S MASSINGHAM
SHARLEE HOFFMAN
O CHILLEMI
PETER CULLEN
O CHILLEMI
T ROWE
A G PATERSON
SHARLEE HOFFMAN
MS K JOHNSTON
SHARLEE HOFFMAN
F J WIELAND

4
5
6
4
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
61
60
60
59
58
62
56
55
55
52
45

	18-�3�-1-2
	24-�3�-2-2
	29-�4�-1-6
	25-�3�-2-5
	 7-�3�-0-1
	17-�2�-5-3
	19-�4�-1-0
	12-�3�-3-0
	31-�2�-8-4
	43-�3�-7-4
	18-�2�-0-2
	16-�1�-3-0

$38,035
$55,375
$40,518
$62,150
$29,100
$48,175
$65,800
$39,290
$57,800
$79,050
$21,450
$31,925

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 ARMS RACE Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$38,035
Jockey: Ms A Thomson (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Zaby Zaby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/18 (208 Days)
Owner: J D Smith & M J Yelaska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Sep18	 MAC	 turf	 1800g	 BM55	 [	 5]	 D A Evans	 58	 $4.6	 Hierarchal	 1:53.76	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 5	 06Oct18	 MAC	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D A Evans	 59	 $4	 Wear The Fox Hat	 1:52.05	 (23.27)	 4	 3	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Oct18	 INN	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wiseman	 55	 $6	 How Can I Help	 2:03.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd......................... Good win
10 of 15	01Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1600g	 Rest	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wiseman	 54	 $51	 Baker Boy	 1:35.74	 (23.26)	 11	 11	 .....8¼.........................Well back
5 of 5	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Cullen	 54.5	 $26	 Fastcar	 1:25.46	 (22.36)	 4	 4	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort

2 ZERO SECRETS Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$55,375
Jockey: Adin Thompson (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Danzero Dam: Secret Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/19 (37 Days)
Owner: T Headley, Miss J Cooke, Ms F Fry, B McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N McDonald, T Headley & R Schumacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Sep18	 MAR	 turf	 1210f	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms B Thomson	 60.5	 $4.4	 Global Guru	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 29Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Kai	 58.5	 $4.2	 Shot Of Courage	 1:14.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 3	 [	 4]	 S Pawsey	 57.5	 $10	 Ruby Red Socks	 1:16.18	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ...17¼.........................Lost plate
1 of 11	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1300s	 3	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $18	 Lord Archer	 1:17.33	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 7	 04May19	 MGN	turf	 1350f	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Kai	 58.5	 $3	 Slam Dunked	 1:20.25	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort

3 MAKARIOS Trainer: Sharlee Hoffman Barrier: 1 Total: 29-4-1-6 Prize Money:  A$40,518
Jockey: Rachel Shred (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Makfi Dam: Silken Power J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 29-4-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-4 Last Win: 27/04/19 (19 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, P J Foster, K A Paine, S J Spinks, S Wunnacharoensri, E Sydon, Mrs R Sydon, D Stretch, A P Hill, C Daros, S J Maybury, M O’Donnell, S N C Hogg, M T S Witala, M H Wildman, B R Thomas, B A Ong, D L Mathews, J 
Sweeney & Suffering Succotash Syndi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Mar19	 ATH	 turf	 1000g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $16	 Our Atom	 0:56.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 57.5	 $41	 The Harrovian	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....8½.........................Well back
1 of 13	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1400h	 OB55	 [	13]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $10	 Shot Of Courage	 1:25.61	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 11	18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 3	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 59	 $6.5	 Feringo	 1:36.96	 (24.21)	 3	 7	 ......10.........................Well back
1 of 7	 27Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Rachel Shred	 58.5	 $4	 Shot Of Courage	 1:26.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 REGAL EMBRACE Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$62,150
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 59 Good: 20-3-0-3 Track: 6-2-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Love And Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-2 Last Win: 24/11/18 (173 Days)
Owner: T Hedley, J Cooke, B J McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, N A McDonald, R J Schumacher & B S Cummins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 7]	 S Wilson	 59	 $13	 The Harrovian	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....8¾...................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $6.5	 Ruby Red Socks	 1:16.18	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
8 of 11	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 58.5	 $7.5	 Zero Secrets	 1:17.33	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ........3............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 3	 [	 2]	 Adin Thompson	 57	 $4.2	 Feringo	 1:36.96	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 .....5¼........................Handy run
10 of 11	30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 BM65	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $6	 Feringo	 1:37.92	 (22.89)	 10	 11	 .....7½.........................Well back
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5 BUSTER BLOCK Trainer: Peter Cullen Barrier: 11 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money:  A$29,100
Jockey: P Cullen WT: 58.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus h Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Glorious Dee J+H: 7-3-0-1 Turf: 7-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/19 (62 Days)
Owner: C R Dietrich, S M Kennedy & Mrs C Dietrich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Jul18	 TOW	turf	 1000g	 OB55	 [	 4]	 P Cullen	 57	 $*2.5	 Golden Esprit	 0:56.98	 (22.46)	 4	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win
4 of 12	 11Aug18	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 2	 [	 1]	 P Cullen	 55.5	 $*3.7	 Hot Shot Harry	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 15Mar19	 BOW	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 2]	 P Cullen	 59	 $*1.6	 Grazie Mille Bella	 0:57.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 10	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1000s	 BM60	 [	 4]	 P Cullen	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Rock Baby Roll	 0:56.83	 (22.16)	 2	 3	 .....1¼........................Handy run
4 of 14	 30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 6]	 P Cullen	 55.5	 $4.8	 Imanui	 1:09.51	 (22.84)	 4	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run

6 LORD ARCHER Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-5-3 Prize Money:  A$48,175
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 58 Good: 13-2-3-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Manaslu J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (28 Days)
Owner: T Hedley, T Clarke, G V Posselt, J L Cooke & B J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Oct18	 TOW	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 54	 $6	 While We Can	 1:19.33	 (23.13)	 9	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
9 of 12	 16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 950g	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $5	 Ruby Red Socks	 0:54.67	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....5¼.......................... No show
2 of 11	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 52	 $16	 Zero Secrets	 1:17.33	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 OB60	 [	10]	 W D’avila	 57	 $*4.2	 Broken Finger	 1:23.62	 (22.96)	 9	 6	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
4 of 14	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1400s	 BM60	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 58	 $6	 Broken Finger	 1:24.00	 (23.69)	 6	 3	 .....1¼........................Handy run

7 THE FOX EFFECT Trainer: T Rowe Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-1-0 Prize Money:  A$65,800
Jockey: S Pawsey WT: 58 Good: 15-3-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Our Miss Donovan J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 19-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: K Capra, J D Smith & M J Yelaska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 2	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $4.4	 Power Of Divas	 1:14.06	 (24.21)	 6	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
12 of 12	16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	11]	 S Pawsey	 57	 $21	 The Harrovian	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 .....9¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 09Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 7]	 P Cullen	 55	 $26	 Zero Secrets	 1:17.33	 (23.03)	 7	 9	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout
2 of 11	 18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1609g	 3	 [	 7]	 S Pawsey	 57	 $13	 Feringo	 1:36.96	 (24.21)	 6	 4	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 03May19	 MGN	turf	 1680f	 BM60	 [	 7]	 S Pawsey	 57	 $3.3	 Archie’s Son	 1:42.71	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .....1½......................... Good win

8 TOFF ROCKS Trainer: A G Paterson Barrier: 12 Total: 12-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$39,290
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Tiny Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/18 (278 Days)
Owner: A G Paterson, J Paterson, A J Davidson & B Paterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	08Sep18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Regal Embrace	 1:13.10	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 .....5¼................ Inconvenienced
7 of 9	 26Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 2	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 56	 $*3.2	 The Fox Effect	 1:14.06	 (24.21)	 4	 6	 .....4½........................No excuse
7 of 12	 16Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 3]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $26	 The Harrovian	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 .....6½........................No excuse
6 of 9	 30Mar19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 3	 [	 9]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $21	 Ruby Red Socks	 1:16.18	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...10¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 4]	 P Cullen	 59	 $10	 Omineca	 1:10.21	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 .....2¼............ Hampered straight

9 BUXTON Trainer: Sharlee Hoffman Barrier: 6 Total: 31-2-8-4 Prize Money:  A$57,800
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-7-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 20-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Our Mikayla’s Star J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 31-2-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/19 (28 Days)
Owner: R Hoffman & C Hoffman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 18Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1800s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $6	 Rationale	 1:56.29	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 06Dec18	 TOW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Sally’s Spirit	 1:25.00	 (23.76)	 5	 4	 ...... nk................. Checked 400m
1 of 10	 20Dec18	 CAI	 turf	 1250s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Agility	 1:14.81	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 16	 18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	15]	 K Rockett	 57.5	 $11	 Diamond Country	 1:10.60	 (23.25)	 11	 8	 ......hd......................... Good win
8 of 12	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1200s	 2	 [	12]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $5	 Omineca	 1:10.21	 (23.05)	 11	 11	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away

10 CRAIGLEA CETINA Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 43-3-7-4 Prize Money:  A$79,050
Jockey: G Watson WT: 54.5 Good: 37-2-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 30-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Warhead Dam: Craiglea Tina J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 43-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-3 Last Win: 05/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	09Nov18	 ROC	 turf	 1050g	 OB60	 [	 7]	 D Hayse	 54	 $14	 Deus	 1:00.55	 (22.40)	 10	 10	 ...51¼......................Left at start.
1 of 9	 05Apr19	 MAC	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 8]	 C Mc Iver	 55.5	 $31	 Zukaz	 1:04.52	 (22.67)	 2	 2	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 10	 16Apr19	 MAC	 turf	 1200g	 OB55	 [	 9]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $4.2	 Nadeem Esprit	 1:11.01	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
3 of 14	 30Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 7]	 Adin Thompson	 52	 $9.5	 Imanui	 1:09.51	 (22.84)	 5	 3	 ........2....................... Solid effort
3 of 14	 09May19	 TOW	turf	 1400s	 BM60	 [	 9]	 G Watson	 54.5	 $*5	 Broken Finger	 1:24.00	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
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11 STRADA GRANDE Trainer: Sharlee Hoffman Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$21,450
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Centenary Flight J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/19 (89 Days)
Owner: F S Mazor & Ms S L Hetherington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Feb19	 CAI	 turf	 1250h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Adin Thompson	 53.5	 $5	 Miss Celita	 1:14.95	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 7	 16Feb19	 INN	 turf	 1200g	 B	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $3.5	 Lily’s Prince	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½......................... Good win
8 of 12	 09Mar19	 ATH	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 7]	 G Watson	 57.5	 $7	 Shot Of Courage	 1:23.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 13Apr19	 ATH	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 57	 $5	 Secret Bang Bang	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
7 of 8	 20Apr19	 EIN	 turf	 1370g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 M Abe	 56.5	 $5	 Sirius Witness	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........6........................No excuse

12 HOT TOP Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$31,925
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-3-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

3yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Hot Doulton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/18 (380 Days)
Owner: F J Wieland & Mrs L M Wieland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 31Oct18	 CAI	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms A Thomson	 52	 $21	 Polar Blast	 1:21.68	 (24.31)	 9	 10	 ........7......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 11Nov18	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 52	 $26	 Goldie Girl	 1:10.54	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 .....9¼.......................... No show
2 of 7	 24Nov18	 CAI	 turf	 1250g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 52	 $4.4	 Aetherius	 1:13.33	 (23.42)	 5	 4	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
16 of 16	18Apr19	 TOW	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	16]	 Ms A Thomson	 53	 $14	 Buxton	 1:10.60	 (23.25)	 16	 16	 ...14½..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 03May19	 MGN	turf	 1200f	 B	 [	 7]	 S Pawsey	 58	 $9	 De Lady Deluxe	 1:10.83	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 .....9¾......................Well beaten


